

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008 RNI No. 27009/1973 Re. 1/- per page VOL - XLII Aizawl, Friday 4.10.2013 S.E. 1935, Asvina 12, Issue No. 530

NOTIFICATION

No. A-33023/1/2012-HTE(MSB), the 4th October, 2013. In terms of the provision under Rule 11 of the "Mizoram Overseas Study Grant Rules, 2013," the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute the "Selection Committee" to select the applicants for awarding Overseas Study Grant. The Committee shall consist of the following members:-

1. Commissioner & Secretary, Higher & Tech. Edn Chairman

2. Secretary, Mizoram Scholarship Board

Jt. Secretary/Dy Secretary, Higher & Tech. Edn 3.

Director, Higher & Tech. Edn 4.

Jt. Director (Tech), Higher & Tech. Edn

Member Secretary

Member

Member

Member.

K. Lal Nghinglova,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Higher & Tech. Edn Deptt.